MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Town of Ridgeway and Fairfield County Government

The Town of Ridgeway gives authority to Fairfield County Government, Building and Code Enforcement Division, under the International Property Management Code to monitor and enforce all building code ordinances and any property nuisances in the Town of Ridgeway. Property Nuisances include but are not limited to the following:

Ordinance 2-1003 Prevention of Fire Hazards within Town Limits

Ordinance 2-1008 Unsightly Height of Weeds and Grass

Ordinance 7-1003 International Residential Building Codes

Ordinance 7-1004 International Residential, Plumbing, Mechanical, Fuel Gas, and Fire Codes as the Mandatory Building Codes for the Town of Ridgeway

Citizens are encouraged to check the above ordinances online at www.ridgewaysc.org to make sure they are in compliance. All complaints will be received by the Town of Ridgeway and sent to the county. Complaint forms are available at Ridgeway Town Hall.